Learned Assistant Prosecutor General Sindh has no 

objection to such reduction in surety to some reasonable extend. 

Accordingly order dated 24.07.2024 is modified to the extent that 

the surety amount Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lac) is to be 

substituted to Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs). 

Revision application stands disposed of in the above terms.   

JUDGE